

## **LC KEYED Fiber Optic Patch Cords and Adapters**

Broadstick provides custom keyed fiber optic patch cords and adapters compliant with TIA 568-C.3-1.



The Broadstick keyed fiber Optic patch cords and adapters provide a secure high quality connection for Data Centers telecom rooms, equipment distribution areas, desk, etc.

Path cords are provided with a cable Jacket PVC, LSZH or Riser.

The keyed patch cords and adapters are available in OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 and OS1/OS2.



() BROADSTICK

Broadstick keyed LC adapters and patch cords offer mechanical network security for organizations desiring to segregate networks because of privacy or security concerns.

Available in 12 different colors/keys so IT professionals will easily be able to provide network segmentation and security to fiber connections. The available colors are:

- 1. Black.
- 2. Blue.
- 3. Turquoise.
- 4. Olive.
- 5. Yellow.
- 6. Orange
- 7. Red
- Violet.
  Brown
- 10. Gray
- 11. Pink
- 12. White

## Features

- Used to connect Multimode or Singlemode LC duplex fiber cables
- LC Keyed adapter will accept only the same-color LC Keyed connectors
- Integrated mounting clip allows for easy snap in installation
- Twelve different colors available to limit improper network connections

Each LC Keyed adapter will accept only the same-color LC Keyed connectors

All Broadstick solutions are tested in fabric.